
 

Rangliste 64. Alpenrösli Winterschiessen 50 m
19./20. März 2016
Rang Name Vorname Jahrgang Ort Total 10 er 9 er 8 er 7 er 6 er 5 er 4 er 3 er 2 er 1 er o er

1 Zinsli Erwin 1960 Klosters 166 9 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rüdisühli Ernst 1966 Sax 166 7 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Berghändler Andrea 1985 Uster 165 7 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lehmann Stephan 1962 Chur 165 6 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zäch Roland 1968 Kriessern 165 5 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Crameri Ramon 1984 Zizers 164 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Michel Luzi 1947 Martina 163 6 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8
9 Luck Christian 1970 Ascharina 162 7 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stucki Peter 1941 Wettswil 162 6 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Middendorf Ronny 1963 Näfels 161 6 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lau Paul 1939 Walenstadt 161 5 9 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Crameri Leonardo 1945 San Carlo 160 8 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ettinger Jakob 1954 Landquart 160 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Blumer Jakob 1949 Glarus 160 5 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Imark Marc 1968 Basel 159 7 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Flütsch Marco 1971 St. Antönien 159 7 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Girschweiler Willy 1933 Auslikon 159 4 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Bösch Werner 1955 Walenstadt 157 5 7 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Crameri Guido 1959 Li Curt 157 5 5 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jenni Markus 1958 Azmoos 156 3 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rinderer Hans 1954 Flums 156 3 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rhyner Heini 1949 Buchs 156 2 11 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Eberle Robert 1966 Weesen 156 2 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



25 Schmid Robert 1931 Berneck 155 1 10 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Lieberherr Roland 1954 Herisau 154 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Marugg Reto 1947 Zizers 154 4 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Stiffler Andrea 1959 Davos-Dorf 153 4 7 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Walser Andreas 1965 Peist 153 4 5 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Huser Marc 1985 Buchs 153 3 7 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hartmann Hans 1958 Schiers 152 5 4 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Berghändler Monika 1957 Uster 152 4 5 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Schnider Paul 1961 Mels 152 3 8 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brunschwiler Beni 1948 Bettwiesen 152 3 8 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tscharner Sybill 1984 Schiers 152 3 8 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kast Walter 1962 Berneck 152 3 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Looser Peter 1948 St. Margrethen 152 3 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Gamper Oskar 1953 Klosters 151 6 4 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Berghändler Marcel 1987 Uster 151 4 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Fryberg Clau 1947 Trun 151 3 8 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kellenberger Eduard 1968 Bad Ragaz 151 3 7 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Stucki Hans 1955 Valendas 151 3 7 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Roth Patrik 1975 Münchwilen 151 3 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Padrun Jean-Claude 1950 Arosa 151 3 5 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Näf Markus 1961 Igis-Landquart 150 7 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
46 Garabal Paolo 1987 Gossau 150 4 7 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
47 Scherzinger Anton 1948 Haag 150 4 5 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
48 Miller Arno 1952 Azmoos 150 3 5 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
49 Schädler Mario 1989 Triesenberg 150 2 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Polcan Claudia 1957 Klosters 149 4 4 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Weibel Peter 1952 Landquart 149 3 8 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Basig Jasmin 1987 Chur 149 3 6 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Müller Hans 1944 Buchs 149 3 3 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Falk Susanne 1964 Münchwilen 149 2 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Pitsch Fridolin 1969 Rhäzüns 148 3 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Eberle Günther 1951 Balzers 148 2 7 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
57 Kohler Bonifaz 1945 Sargans 148 2 7 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Bünter Werner 1952 Uster 148 2 3 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Gauer Mathias 1978 Weite 147 6 2 5 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0



60 Kast Walter 1933 Berneck 147 4 3 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Malin Uschi 1957 Eschen 147 3 6 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
62 Egli Roland 1954 Buchs 147 2 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Tschachler Andreas 1965 Wettingen 146 5 5 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
64 Bardill Jakob 1939 Tenna 146 1 6 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
65 Pitsch Linard 1997 Rhäzüns 145 4 2 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
66 Ulrich Paul 1938 Gossau 145 2 5 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 Uhr Martin 1952 Hittnau 144 4 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
68 Sieber Brigitta 1987 Buchs 144 4 3 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Faasch Bernard 1945 Bad Ragaz 144 2 5 7 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
70 Hofer Moritz 1934 Grabs 144 2 5 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
71 Niggli Georg 1942 Chur 144 2 3 8 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
72 Wieser Karl 1963 Zernez 144 2 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Rupf Thomas 1964 Mols 143 3 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
74 Steiner Christian 1944 Schaanwald 143 3 3 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
75 Egli Andreas 1962 Bonaduz 143 2 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
76 Kleiner Marlise 1961 Murg 143 2 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
77 Schläpfer Roger 1990 Näfels 142 3 4 3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
78 Bonderer Gerold 1948 Mels 142 1 6 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
79 Bartholet Alois 1943 Flums Hochwiese 142 1 5 6 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
80 Huser Ottilia 1962 Buchs 141 1 6 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
81 Schwarz Mario 1938 Ilanz 141 1 4 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
82 Walli Rudolf 1935 Fideris 141 1 4 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
83 Steiner Käthi 1965 Klosters 141 1 4 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Müller Ruedi 1943 Zizers 140 3 3 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
85 Appenzeller Heini 1935 Stäfa 140 1 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
86 Beyeler Erich 1959 Münchwilen 140 1 5 4 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
87 Demonti Robert 1960 Trimmis 139 3 4 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
88 Schmid Otto 1938 Stein am Rhein 139 3 2 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
89 Pellicioli Claudio 1959 Poschiavo 139 1 8 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
90 Sutter Hanspeter 1958 Ascharina 138 2 3 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
91 Elmer René 1955 Bettwiesen 137 0 8 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
92 Polcan Vanessa 1985 Klosters 137 0 3 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
93 Eckl Roland 1964 Flums 136 6 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
94 Marxer Anton 1944 Eschen 136 2 2 6 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0



95 Glaus Kurt 1948 Mühlehorn 135 1 6 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
96 Brönnimann Michael 1966 Uetikon am See 135 0 6 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
97 Hauser Daniel 1991 Glarus 135 0 6 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
98 Pfiffner Othmar 1955 Flums Hochwiese 134 3 4 2 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
99 Fahlbusch Michael 1970 Russikon 134 2 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
100 Bernet Johannes 1947 Klosters 134 2 2 4 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
101 Bert Bruno 1943 Klosters 134 1 5 6 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
102 Büchi Bruno 1960 Heerbrugg 134 1 4 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
103 Rütsche Ernst 1957 Münchwilen 133 1 6 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
104 Tobler Alfred 1942 Berneck 132 2 1 8 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
105 Stückler Hubert 1940 Staad 131 1 3 7 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
106 Schlegel Hans 1934 Malans 130 2 2 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
107 Felber Marco 1950 Uetikon 129 3 2 5 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1
108 Schläpfer Priska 1987 Glarus 129 0 4 2 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
109 Blumenstein Bea 1962 Mühlehorn 128 2 4 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
110 Bosshard Hansjakob 1946 Uster 128 2 0 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
111 Costa Ilario 1966 Poschiavo 126 4 2 2 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 1
112 Frei Herbert 1936 Zwillikon 125 3 4 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
113 Kohler Jean 1940 Pfäffikon 125 3 2 4 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 1
114 Casutt Othmar 1946 Mels 125 0 4 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
115 Grossmann Peter 1957 Schindellegi 125 0 3 2 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
116 Eberle Normann 1949 Schaan 124 2 4 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0
117 Vogt Jürg  1960 Serneus 124 2 4 2 3 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
118 Berner Ivo 1958 Rebstein 123 1 2 3 3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
119 Priess René 1979 Münchwilen 122 1 2 5 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
120 Studer Bruno 1963 Sennwald 122 1 2 3 4 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
121 Kessler Hans 1945 Chur 121 1 2 4 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
122 Galantay Roderick 1961 Tschiertschen 121 0 4 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
123 Fahlbusch Tamara 1979 Russikon 120 2 2 4 0 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
124 Schrepfer Remo 1966 Mühlehorn 120 0 2 7 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
125 Bartholet Gabriela 1979 Weite 118 2 1 3 3 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
126 Galantay Laura 1969 Tschiertschen 118 1 1 1 7 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
127 Aschwanden Jean-Pierre 1945 Wetzikon 114 1 2 3 2 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
128 Dobler Roman 1982 Klosters 114 0 3 3 2 5 0 4 1 0 0 0
129 Schädler Marcel 1945 Triesenberg 113 1 2 0 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 1



130 Darnuzer Fabian 1981 Saas i/Pr. 113 1 0 4 2 6 2 2 1 0 0 0
131 Kasper Thomas 1940 Klosters 112 2 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 1 1
132 Büchi Katharina 1958 Münchwilen 112 0 3 6 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 1
133 Bizer Florian 1995 Klosters 112 0 3 2 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
134 Zanetti Peter 1951 Pontresina 112 0 2 2 7 2 1 0 4 0 0 0
135 Rickenbacher Hans 1952 Wangs 107 0 2 5 4 0 0 3 2 1 1 0
136 Jost Marco 1982 Klosters 104 1 3 0 2 5 2 2 1 1 0 1
137 Elkuch Wolfgang 1958 Frümsen 103 1 1 4 0 2 5 3 1 0 0 1
138 Eckl Corinna 1974 Flums 101 0 2 4 2 3 1 3 0 1 0 2
139 Zortea Mario 1960 Landquart 99 1 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 2
140 Heuberger Heinz 1942 Flums 98 1 2 1 1 2 5 4 0 1 0 1
141 Zahner Peter 1976 Unterterzen 92 1 0 3 2 4 2 0 2 2 0 2
142 Zäch Brigitte 1972 Kriessern 90 0 3 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 3 0
143 Forderer Sonja 1985 Münchwilen 89 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 5 1 1 1
144 Hermann Peter 1957 Flums Hochwiese 70 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
145 Wissler Daniela 1985 Netstal 62 0 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 6
146 Freye Enno 1941 Davos Platz 59 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 8
147 Schwarz Gottfried 1954 Bregenz 52 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 7
148 Branger Reto 1957 Davos-Platz 48 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 9
149 Rinderer Michael 1988 Flums 41 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 11



Rangliste 64. Alpenrösli Winterschiessen 25 m
19./20. März 2016

Rang Name Vorname Jahrgang Ort Total

1 Ettinger Jakob 1954 Landquart 99
2 Crameri Ramon 1984 Zizers 99
3 Fryberg Clau 1947 Trun 98
4 Eberle Robert 1966 Weesen 98
5 Luck Christian 1970 Ascharina 98
6 Flütsch Marco 1971 St. Antönien 98
7 Bünter Werner 1952 Uster 97
8 Crameri Guido 1959 Li Curt 97
9 Egli Andreas 1962 Bonaduz 97
10 Lehmann Stephan 1962 Chur 97
11 Rüdisühli Ernst 1966 Sax 97
12 Kellenberger Eduard 1968 Bad Ragaz 97
13 Pitsch Linard 1997 Rhäzüns 97
14 Bert Bruno 1943 Klosters 96
15 Michel Luzi 1947 Martina 96
16 Marugg Reto 1947 Zizers 96
17
18 Wieser Karl 1963 Zernez 96
19 Tscharner Sybill 1984 Schiers 96
20 Berghändler Monika 1957 Uster 95
21 Hartmann Hans 1958 Schiers 95
22 Demonti Robert 1960 Trimmis 95
23 Imark Marc 1968 Basel 95
24 Berghändler Andrea 1985 Uster 95
25 Berghändler Marcel 1987 Uster 95
26 Niggli Georg 1942 Chur 94
27 Eberle Günther 1951 Balzers 94
28 Stucki Hans 1955 Valendas 94
29 Pellicioli Claudio 1959 Poschiavo 94
30 Büchi Bruno 1960 Heerbrugg 94
31 Kleiner Marlise 1961 Murg 94
32 Zäch Roland 1968 Kriessern 94
33 Pitsch Fridolin 1969 Rhäzüns 94
34 Sieber Brigitta 1987 Buchs 94
35 Garabal Paolo 1987 Gossau 94
36 Steiner Christian 1944 Schaanwald 93
37 Kohler Bonifaz 1945 Sargans 93
38 Pfiffner Othmar 1955 Flums Hochwiese 93
39 Ulrich Paul 1938 Gossau 92
40 Crameri Leonardo 1945 San Carlo 92
41 Uhr Martin 1952 Hittnau 92
42 Schnider Paul 1961 Mels 92



43 Huser Marc 1985 Buchs 92
44 Schwarz Mario 1938 Ilanz 91
45 Weibel Peter 1952 Landquart 91
46 Gamper Oskar 1953 Klosters 91
47 Lieberherr Roland 1954 Herisau 91
48 Bösch Werner 1955 Walenstadt 91
49 Walser Andreas 1965 Peist 91
50 Fahlbusch Tamara 1979 Russikon 91
51 Polcan Vanessa 1985 Klosters 91
52 Basig Jasmin 1987 Chur 91
53 Padrun Jean-Claude 1950 Arosa 90
54 Sutter Hanspeter 1958 Ascharina 90
55 Zinsli Erwin 1960 Klosters 90
56 Kast Walter 1962 Berneck 90
57 Tschachler Andreas 1965 Wettingen 90
58 Schläpfer Roger 1990 Näfels 90
59 Lau Paul 1939 Walenstadt 89
60 Stucki Peter 1941 Wettswil 89
61 Looser Peter 1948 St. Margrethen 89
62 Steiner Käthi 1965 Klosters 89
63 Galantay Laura 1969 Tschiertschen 89
64 Schläpfer Priska 1987 Glarus 89
65 Kast Walter 1933 Berneck 88
66 Bernet Johannes 1947 Klosters 88
67 Rhyner Heini 1949 Buchs 88
68 Rinderer Hans 1954 Flums 88
69 Grossmann Peter 1957 Schindellegi 88
70 Malin Uschi 1957 Eschen 88
71 Huser Ottilia 1962 Buchs 88
72 Rupf Thomas 1964 Mols 88
73 Bizer Florian 1995 Klosters 88
74 Schmid Otto 1938 Stein am Rhein 87
75 Bardill Jakob 1939 Tenna 87
76 Bonderer Gerold 1948 Mels 87
77 Branger Reto 1957 Davos-Platz 87
78 Costa Ilario 1966 Poschiavo 87
79 Egli Roland 1954 Buchs 86
80 Fahlbusch Michael 1970 Russikon 86
81 Aschwanden Jean-Pierre 1945 Wetzikon 84
82 Zanetti Peter 1951 Pontresina 84
83 Polcan Claudia 1957 Klosters 84
84 Blumenstein Bea 1962 Mühlehorn 84
85 Galantay Roderick 1961 Tschiertschen 83
86 Zahner Peter 1976 Unterterzen 83
87 Rickenbacher Hans 1952 Wangs 77
88 Schrepfer Remo 1966 Mühlehorn 77
89 Zäch Brigitte 1972 Kriessern 77
90 Dobler Roman 1982 Klosters 74
91 Vogt Jürg  1960 Serneus 73
92 Frei Herbert 1936 Zwillikon 61
93 Zortea Mario 1960 Landquart 57
94 Wissler Daniela 1985 Netstal 54
95 Rinderer Michael 1988 Flums 52



96 Jost Marco 1982 Klosters 46
97 Schwarz Gottfried 1954 Bregenz 40




